Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Svein Audun Haheim	01/12/2004
Edgar Johan Heim	01/10/2005
Sturla Wold	01/29/2005
Christopher Hoen	01/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vecto Aibel AS
Street Address:	P.O. Box 81
City:	Billingstad
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-1375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10519145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: ejfranklin@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Franklin

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51402-212355
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Franklin - Reg. No. 37,134

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGN212355#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021460 FRAME: 0338

500634250

\$40.00

source=ASSIGN212355#page2.tif source=ASSIGN212355#page3.tif source=ASSIGN212355#page4.tif source=ASSIGN212355#page5.tif

Attorney Docket: 51402-212355 9132US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Svein Audun HAHEIM, Odins Gate 5A, N-0266 Oslo, Norway; Edgar Johan HEIM, Nymannsveien 165, N-4015 Stavanger, Norway; Sturla WOLD, Dusaviktunet 4B, N-4029 Stavanger, Norway; and Christopher HOEN, Levretoppen 56, N-1346 Gjettum, Norway, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the

assignor, have invente	cd certain improvements relating to <u>AN ASSEMBLY AND A METHOD FOR</u>
	TABOLOGIAN WELL BUT WING SAID ACCIONAL POR SAME IT TO THE SAID ACCIONAL PROPERTY OF THE SAID ACC
Letter Patent to be pre	pared,
	claration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this
[] said application to	be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[] 5414 [1011] [0 12]	mai application having been filed in the United States Detent and Trust
[X] said application ha	given Application Number
Application No. P	tiving been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 30 June 2003 and given CT/IB2003/003084 the United States of America having been designated.
AND WHEREAS	Vetco Aibel AS
	P.O. Box 81
	N-1375 Billingstad
which may be granted t	is the assignees is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said ny divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents herefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
hereby assigns, sells and exclusive right, title and continuations thereof, at prolongations thereof; stenjoy the said invention which may be granted the powers, privileges and a terms of any such patent and benefit of said assign the said assignor might of	ETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable aid assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor it transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and aid in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and aid assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and any patents herefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, dvantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or so when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use nee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
assigns, any acts relating and prolongations thereo	by agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues f.
AND said assignor autho on said application, and o successors and assigns, in	rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's accordance herewith.
EXECUTED, this 12 d	ay of souge, 2004
Signature:	· //// o, /
	udun HÄHEIM
Address: Odins G	ate 5A, N-0266 Oslo, Norway
EXECUTED, this da	y of, 2004
	, = ,
Signature: Name: Edgar Jo	han HEIM
Edgar Jo	HAIL LIEUM

1

Nymannsveien 165, N-4015 Stavanger, Norway

Address:

Attorney Docket: <u>51402-212355</u> <u>9132US</u>

EXECUTED), this day of	, 2004
Signature:		
Name:	Sturla WOLD	
Address:	Dusaviktunet 4B, N-4029	Stavanger, Norway
EXECUTED	, this day of	, 2004
Signature:		
Name:	Christopher HOEN	
Address:	Levretoppen 56, N-1346 G	jettum, Norway

2

Attorney Docket: 51402-212355

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Svein Audun HÅHEIM, Odins Gate 5A, N-0266 Oslo, Norway; Edgar Johan HEIM, Nymannsveien 165, N-4015 Stavanger, Norway; Sturla WOLD, Dusaviktunet 4B, N-4029 Stavanger, Norway; and Christopher HOEN, Levretoppen 56, N-1346 Gjettum, Norway, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, have invented certain improvements relating to <u>AN ASSEMBLY AND A METHOD FOR INTERVENTION OF A SUBSEA WELL</u> for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letter Patent to be prepared,

Letter Patent to be prepared	ared,
[] said application to [] said Non-Provision	be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; al application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
[X] said application hav	ven Application Number
AND WHEREAS	Vetco Aibel AS P.O. Box 81 N-1375 Billingstad
-pp. detion, morading an	the assignees is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said y divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents erefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
hereby assigns, sells and exclusive right, title and is continuations thereof, and prolongations thereof; sai enjoy the said invention a which may be granted the powers, privileges and ad terms of any such patents and benefit of said assign.	TH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable d assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and id assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and any patents erefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, vantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use ee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as a could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said assignor hereby assigns, any acts relating t and prolongations thereof.	agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues
AND said assignor author on said application, and or successors and assigns, in	izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's accordance herewith.
EXECUTED, this da	y of, 2004
	adun HÅHEIM ate 5A, N-0266 Oslo, Norway
EXECUTED, thisday	y of, 2004
Signature: Mame: Edgar Jol	han HEIM
	nan HEIM veien 165, N-4015 Stavanger, Norway

1

Attorney Docket: <u>51402-212355</u>

EXECUTED, this Sunday of 29/1, 2004

Signature: Sturla WOLD
Address: Dusaviktunet 4B, N-4029 Stavanger, Norway

EXECUTED, this _____ day of ______, 2004

Signature: Name: Christopher HOEN
Address: Levretoppen 56, N-1346 Gjettum, Norway

Attorney Docket: <u>51402-212355</u> <u>9132US</u>

Signature:
Name: Sturla WOLD
Address: Dusaviktunet 4B, N-4029 Stavanger, Norway

EXECUTED, this 7th day of January, 2005

Signature: Name: Christopher HOEN
Address: Levretoppen 56, N-1346 Gjettum, Norway

2

RECORDED: 08/29/2008